
TENDER NOTICE- INTENTION TO AWARD

94589/I

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00523/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00518/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P425 KM 13+00 TO 
KM 20+00 IN THE EMPANGENI REGION. 

DRAIN CLEARING AND VERGE MAINTENANCE ON 
P496 IN THE EMPANGENI REGION. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the Betterment & 
Re-gravelling of Road P425 KM 13+00 TO KM 20+00 In the Empan-
geni Region, Cost Centre Eshowe.  The duration of this projects 
will be 3 months. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the 
Drain Clearing and Verge Maintenance on P496 in the 
Empangeni region.  The duration of this projects will 
be 12 months. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 and the 
closing time for receipt of tenders was on Wednesday, 11 August 2021 
at 11:00.  

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 
2021 and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on 
Thursday, 12 August 2021 at 11:00.  

The recommended contractor is  
MASIZIKHANDLE GENERAL ENTERPRISE be awarded 
ZNB00523/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T BETTERMENT & RE-
GRAVELLING OF ROAD P425 KM 13+00 TO KM 20+00 IN THE 
EMPANGENI REGION, COST CENTRE ESHOWE for the value 
of R 3 421 278.00 (Three Million, Four Hundred and Twenty one 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Eighty Rand) including 5% 
contingencies, 5% CPA. 

The recommended contractor is 
NHLANGULELA CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS 
be awarded ZNB00518/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T DRAIN 
CLEARING AND VERGE MAINTENANCE ON P496 
IN THE EMPANGENI REGION for the value of R 
4 898 010.50 (Four Million Eight Hundred and Ninety-
Eight Thousand and Ten Rand and Fifty Cents), 
including 5% contingencies, 5% CPA and 15% VAT

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00517/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00604/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P494 FROM KM 8+000 
TO KM 10+000 IN THE EMPANGENI REGION. 

THE BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF ROAD 
D2475 FROM KM 0.00 TO KM 3.50 IN THE NKANDLA 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY – KZ286 COST CENTRE 
ESHOWE. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the Betterment and 
Re-gravelling on P494 from (KM 
8+000 TO KM 10+000) IN Umfolozi Local Municipality, Cost Centre 
Eshowe.  The duration of this projects will be 3 months. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the 
Betterment and Re-gravelling of road D2475 from KM 
0.00 TO KM 3.50 IN Nkandla Local Municipality – KZ286 
Cost Centre Eshowe.  The duration of this projects will 
be 5 months. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 and the 
closing time for receipt of tenders was on Thursday, 12 August 2021 
at 11:00. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 
and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on Friday, 
13 August 2021 at 11:00. 

The recommended contractor is  
MTHUNGELENI CONTRACTING AND TRADING be awarded 
ZNB00517/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T BETTERMENT & 
REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P494 FROM KM 8+000 TO KM 10+000 
IN THE EMPANGENI REGION for the value of R 1 517 806.24 
(One Million five Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Eighty 
Hundred and Six Rand and Twenty-four Cents only) including 5% 
contingencies, 5% CPA. 

The recommended contractor is 
GINTI PROJECTS be awarded ZNB00604/00000/00/
ESH/INF/21/T BETTERMENT AND RE-GRAVELLING OF 
ROAD D2475 FROM KM 0.00 TO KM 3.50 IN NKANDLA 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY – KZ286 COST CENTRE 
ESHOWE for the value of R1 685 334.25 (One Million, 
Six Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand Three Hundred 
and Thirty-Four Rands and Twenty-Five Cents), 
including 5% contingencies, 5% CPA and 15% VAT.

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00521/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00526/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF ROAD D2262 FROM KM 0 TO 
8 KM IN THE EMPANGENI REGION

THE BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF L1693 IN 
UMLALAZI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ESHOWE COST 
CENTRE

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the  
REGRAVELLING OF ROAD D2262 FROM KM 0 TO 8 KM IN THE 
EMPANGENI REGION.  The duration of this projects will be 5 
months. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the 
Betterment and Re-gravelling of road L1693 in 
Umlalazi local Municipality Eshowe Cost Centre.  The 
duration of this projects will be 3 months. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 and the 
closing time for receipt of tenders was on Monday, 16 August 2021 at 
11:00. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 
and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on Tuesday, 
10 August 2021 at 11:00. 

The recommended contractor is  
BARLEDA 232 T/A BARLED PLANT AND CIVILS be awarded 
ZNB00521/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T REGRAVELLING OF ROAD 
D2262 FROM KM 0 TO 8 KM IN THE EMPANGENI REGION.  
The duration of this projects will be 5 months for the value of 
R4 511 895.23 (Four Million Five Hundred and Eleven Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Ninety-Five Rand and Twenty-Three cents Only 
including 5% contingencies, 5% CPA. 

The recommended contractor is 
GINTI PROJECTS be awarded ZNB00526/00000/00/
ESH/INF/21/T  Betterment and Re-gravelling of road 
L1693 in Umlalazi local Municipality Eshowe Cost 
Centre for the value of R1 984 931.85 (One Million Nine 
Hundred and Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Thirty One Rand and Eighty Five Cents Only), 
including 5% contingencies, 5% CPA and 15% VAT.

Enquiries may be directed to Ms N C Nxumalo or Nellie Zikalala – 035 474 2031 or via Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za or 
Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za.
The bidders are advised that any appeals regarding award of this bid(s) should be lodged to Treasury House within 7 days as 
from the date of this publication of bid result or can be faxed/ hand delivered to: 
TREASURY HOUSE: Address: 145 Commercial Road, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 
Fax: (033) 342 4238 
Tel: (033) 897 4200

CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00688/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T  CONTRACT NO:  ZNB00516/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T   

BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P708 FROM KM 0+8 
TO KM 4+3 IN THE NKANDLA REGION  

DRAIN CLEARING AND VERGE MAINTENANCE ON 
P47-3 AND P47-4 IN THE EMPANGENI REGION

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the BETTERMENT & 
REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P708 FROM KM 0+8 TO KM 4+3 IN THE 
NKANDLA REGION The duration of this projects will be 3 months. 

The Kwazulu-Natal Department intend to award the 
Drain Clearing and Verge Maintenance on P47-3 AND 
P47-4 in the Empangeni region.  The duration of this 
projects will be 06 months. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 and the clos-
ing time for receipt of tenders was on Friday, 13 August 2021 at 11:00. 

The tender was advertised on Tuesday, 08 -10 July 2021 
and the closing time for receipt of tenders was on Tuesday, 
17 August 2021 at 11:00. 

The recommended contractor is  
BARLEDA 232 CC T/A BARLEDA PLANT AND CIVILS be 
awarded ZNB00688/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T BETTERMENT & 
REGRAVELLING OF ROAD P708 FROM KM 0+8 TO 8 KM 4+3 IN 
THE NKANDLA REGION for the value of R 1 813 094.22 (ONE 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN THOUSAND AND 
NINETY FOUR RAND AND TWENTY TWO CENTS) including 5% 
contingencies, 5% CPA. 

The recommended contractor is 
MODULAODIRA TRADING AND PROJECTS  be 
awarded ZNB00516/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T Drain 
Clearing and Verge Maintenance on P47-3 AND 
P47-4 in the Empangeni region for the value of 
R 5 336 421.21 (FIVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
AND THIRTY SIX THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED 
AND TWENTY ONE RANDS TWENTY ONE CENTS), 
including 5% contingencies, 5% CPA and 15% VAT 

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

Manager Environmental Management: Permanent position R33 954.61 per month, Task Grade 14, R14 511.66 Car Allowance per 
month, Cellphone Allowance, 13th Cheque plus Medical Aid optional.

Successful incumbent will report directly to the Director Social and Community Services.

Qualifications: 
•  Matric/grade 12 certificate.
•  Degree, B Tech or National Diploma in Environmental Sciences or Waste Management or equivalent qualification coupled with a  
 minimum of 3 years relevant experience in environmental or waste management.
•  A proper understanding of government’s regulations on waste management or environmental management.
•  A valid code EB driver’s license is mandatory. 
•  Ability to communicate in both isiZulu and English.
•  Computer Literacy.
•  Certificate of Registration with SA Council for Natural Scientific Professions.

Knowledge, skills, and attributes 
•  Ability to communicate in both English and isiZulu.
•  Able to read and compile reports.
•  Computer literate.
•  Ability to prioritize and meet the set targets.
•  Understanding of environment and sustainability issues.
•  Ability to grasp dynamic legislations and be able to explain, apply and monitor such legislations.

Duties and Responsibilities (Environmental Management)
•  Legislative control to ensure compliance and ongoing review of health legislations within waste management.
•  Responsible for managing the Environmental Management Unit.
•  Planning and development in terms of all relevant legislation
•  Co-ordinating all aspects of waste management.
•  Manage transportation of waste to ensure that it takes place efficiently without contaminating land, air and water sources. 
•  Develop, promote, and implement the new waste disposal schemes. 
•  Identify environmental health problems with regards to waste disposal mechanisms. 
•  Facilitate programmes such as EPIP (Environmental Protection and Infrastructure Programmes), etc
•  Participate in the Coastal Management Forum established by uGu District municipality. 
•  Participating in district, provincial and national forums on waste management. 

ADMINISTRATION
•  Introducing and maintaining efficient record/filing system.
•  Preparing and enforcing standardized work procedures, report, notice letter and codes of practice, including the editing of notice,  
 letters, and reports.
•  Convening and conducting regular/monthly meetings with Waste Management Staff/unit.
•  Leave management of the department.
•  Authorize requisitions for goods and services to ensure that all expenditure is within the approved terms of policies.
•  Conduct regular inspections of Environmental services within Umzumbe.
•  Keeping the HOD of the department informed of all Environmental Management activities in the area by presenting reports as when  
 required.
•  Engaging stakeholders on matters affecting waste management.
•  Attending meetings (internal and external).
•  Be responsible for educating waste management personnel to meet the objectives of the department.
•  Consult with residents, community groups, councillors, housing associations and trader’s associations about waste management  
 issues, identify their requirements and advise on appropriate solutions. 

STANDARD MUNICIPAL FRINGE BENEFITS ARE APPLICABLE:
Umzumbe Municipality is an equal opportunity employer and appointment will be made in terms of the Council’s Employment Equity Plan. 
The appointment is made according to the Council’s conditions of service. Canvassing for these positions will lead to disqualification of 
applications. The Municipality reserves the rights to not make an appointment.

Applicants must forward a comprehensive Curriculum Vitae and certified copies of qualifications and ID together with a covering letter 
to: The Municipal Manager, PO Box 561, Hibberdene, 4220 by no later than 24 June 2022. Alternatively, applications may be hand 
delivered to Mathulini MPCC Sipofu Road, Umthwalume 4186.

Applicants must note that further screening will be conducted once they are shortlisted and that their appointment is subject to positive 
outcomes on the screenings, which include security vetting, reference checks, contacting current or previous employer, validity of the 
qualifications and verify for any dismissal previously for a misconduct or poor performance. 

The closing date for all applications is 24 June 2022.

TP Cele
Municipal Manager 94847/I

UMZUMBE MUNICIPALITY
UMASIPALA WASEMZUMBE

TENDER NOTICE – INTENTION TO AWARD

CONTRACT NO.  ZNB00217/00000/00/HOD/INF/20/T

Of

Completion Of Nkunzi River Bridge No. 3545 On D2404 In The Ladysmith Area

The KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport intend to award The Completion of Nkunzi River Bridge No. 3545 On D2404 In The 
Ladysmith Area

The tender was advertised on the 18 October 2021, the briefing session was held on the 27 of October 2021, and it closed on the 22 
November 2021. 

The recommended contractor is Mangcingcingci Construction and Trading with BBBEE Level1, the total evaluation points of 100.00 
and the value of R12 435 435.42 – twelve million four hundred and thirty-five thousand four hundred and thirty-five rand forty-two 
cents, including 15%VAT.

Enquiries may be directed to Mr Sandile Nkala – 033 355 8600 or Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

PLEASE NOTE:
Any appeals regarding the award of this bid should be lodged within 5 working days from date of the publication of the bid results.

The address provided for the lodging of appeals is:

The chairperson 
Bid Appeals Tribunal
Private Bag X9082
Pietermaritzburg
3200

Fax No. (033) 897 4501 94829/I

Classifieds            ILANGA • JUNE, 9-11 2022 23


